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ROCKSHAFT, SPIRAL DRUM
& CHAIN HOUSING
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MAIN FRAME & HITCH POLE
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WHEEL LEGS & TIRES /
HUBS & SPINDLES
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WHEEL LEGS & TIRES / 
HUBS & SPINDLES
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HYDRAULIC LAYOUT / 
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (Optional)
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HYDRAULIC LAYOUT /
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (OPTIONAL)
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ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

	 	-	 121480	 Cylinder Hydraulic 3 x 8 in. - DIL	 a/r
	 	1	 121615	 Barrel Assembly 3 x 8 in. - DIL	 1
	 	2	 118441	 Nut, Lock 7/8 in. UNF, GR5, Plated, Uni-torque	 1
	 	3	 121606	 Piston 3 in. Cylinder (U-Cup Type) - DIL	 1
	 	4	 122097	 Rod Assy - Cyl 3 x 8 - DIL	 1
	 	5	 121745	 Ring, Lock - 3 in. Cyl - DIL	 1
	 	6	 121624	 Cap, Open 3 in. Cylinder 1-1/4 in. Rod - DIL	 1
	 	 7	 118930	 Pin Assy, Clevis Pin	 2
	   8	 118008	 Bolt,  Hex 1/2 x 1 GR5	 2
	 	 9	 118504	 Washer, Lock 1/2 PL	 2
	 	 --	 121719	 Kit,  Seal 3 in. Cylinder 1-1/4 in. Rod - DIL	 a/r
	 	10	    --	 Seal, U-Cup	 1
	 	11	    --	 Seal, O-Ring	 1
	 	12	    --	 Seal, O-Ring	 1
	 	13	    --	 Seal, U-Cup	 1
	 	14	    --	 Seal, Rod Wiper	 1
	 
	 	
	 		



DRIVE COMPONENTS LAYOUT

142352

p7

*Note:  Lock collar is shipped with         
bearing unit but is not required.



DRIVE COMPONENTS LAYOUT
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GEAR BOX 2:1 (540 PTO)
HUB CITY
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GEAR BOX 3:1 (1000 PTO)
HUB CITY
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SLIDER SHAFT c/w QUICK DISCONNECT
WEASLER - 14NW
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DRIVE SHAFT c/w NON-ADJUSTING CLUTCH
WEASLER - 12000 IN LBS
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ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

	 		--	 119275	 Drive Sft - C/W Non-Adjusting Clutch 12000 in. lb.	 a/r
	 	1	 119276	 Yoke/Shaft Assy - 80.19 LG	 1
	 	2	 119277	 Shield, Outer - PVC - 76.5 LG	 1
	 	3	 119428	 Repair Kit,  Nylon	 1			
	 	4	 119129	 Kit,  Cross & Brg	 1
	 	5	 118335	 Grease Ftg 1/4 - 28 AMNF-STR	 2
	 	6	 119372	 Yoke/Hub - WSLR (#38-60022)	 1
	 	7	 118792	 Bolt,  Hex 5/16 x 1 UNC GR8 PL	 4
	 	8	 118530	 Washer, Lock 5/16 PL	 4
	 	9	 119374	 Housing, Clutch - WSLR (#80281-1000)	 1
	 		10	 119375	 Disc, Friction - WSLR (#11-11167)	 2
	 	11	 119376	 Plate, Separato - WSLR (#20-15143)	 1
	 	12	 119377	 Plate, Pressure - WSLR (#80311-1000)	 1
	 	13	 119383	 Spg, Disc - WSLR (#23-15038) - 12000 lb	 1
	 	14	 119379	 Plate, Compression - WSLR (#38-40075)	 1
	 	15	 118783	 Bolt,  Hex 5/16 x 2-1/2 UNC GR8 PL	 6
	 	16	 118427	 Nut, Hex 5/16 UNC GR5 PL	 6

	



SLIDER SHAFT c/w QUICK DISCONNECT
 WEASLER - 35 NW
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ROCK GUARD UNITS

p14

142352



DRIVE LINE SAFETY SHIELDS
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DRUM SHIELDS
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SLOW MOVING VEHICLE SIGN
& SAFETY CHAIN
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